TO1. First contact-day

TO01a. First contact-time
01. Morning
02. Afternoon
03. Night

TO02. First contact-result

100.
201.
. R is temporarily not at home
204.
205.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.

203

313

325

330.
332.

333.

Completion
No one can be reached in the household

R cannot take the interview right away
R leave, after interview started

Unable to gain the access to the housing unit
Language problems

Refusal by the family

Refusal by the R

Break off, after interview started

R works, studies, or travels elsewhere
R works, studies, or travels overseas
Unable to locate the address

Empty housing unit

. Renovation of the housing unit
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
. R refuse the interview on the phone
326.
327.
328.
329.

Refusal for unknown reasons (mourning period)
Refusal for unknown reasons (sick)

R is physically or mentally unable to be interviewed
R missing

Emigration

Serve in the military

Get married and move out

In jail

Become a monk or nun

Death

Unfriendly circumstances

R refuse to sign interview agreement

R ask to delete data

Fail due to standardized interview principle

Government agency ~ Company (non- household) ~ School (including dorm
itory) ~ Military agency ~ Hospital, etc.

R is registered in the household, but does not lives here

The address does not match the R (residents stated they have lived there for
a long time but do not know the R , and the R's phone number is invalid)
The R has moved out, and the interviewer cannot contact the R



TO03. Contact 1

01.
02.
03.
04.
06.

Doorman

Door phone

Ring door bell or knock the door

Go into the house after ask the household
Contact on the telephone

07. Ask neighbors, relatives or friends
08. Ask the head of a neighborhood

09.
10.
11.
89.

Communicate on the internet
Communicate by letter or email
Shout out at the door

R refuse the interview on the phone

T04. Second contact-day

TO04a. Second contact-time

01.

Morning

02. Afternoon

03.

Night

TO05. Second contact-result

100
201

203.
204.
205.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.

. Completion

. No one can be reached in the household

R is temporarily not at home

R cannot take the interview right away

R leave, after interview started

Unable to gain the access to the housing unit
Language problems

Refusal by the family

Refusal by the R

Break off, after interview started

R works, studies, or travels elsewhere

R works, studies, or travels overseas

Unable to locate the address

Empty housing unit

Renovation of the housing unit

Refusal for unknown reasons (mourning period)
Refusal for unknown reasons (sick)

R is physically or mentally unable to be interviewed
R missing

Emigration

Serve in the military

Get married and move out

In jail

Become a monk or nun

Death

Unfriendly circumstances

R refuse the interview on the phone

R refuse to sign interview agreement

R ask to delete data

Fail due to standardized interview principle
Government agency ~ Company (non- household) ~ School (including dorm
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TO06.

TO7.

itory) ~ Military agency ~ Hospital, etc.
330. R is registered in the household, but does not lives here
332. The address does not match the R (residents stated they have lived there for
a long time but do not know the R , and the R's phone number is invalid)
333. The R has moved out, and the interviewer cannot contact the R

Contact 2

01. Doorman

02. Door phone

03. Ring door bell or knock the door
04. Go into the house after ask the household
06. Contact on the telephone

07. Ask neighbors, relatives or friends
08. Ask the head of a neighborhood

09. Communicate on the internet

10. Communicate by letter or email

11. Shout out at the door

89. R refuse the interview on the phone

Third contact-day

TO07a. Third contact-time

TO8.

01. Morning
02. Afternoon
03. Night

Third contact-result

100. Completion

201. No one can be reached in the household
203. R is temporarily not at home

204. R cannot take the interview right away

205. R leave, after interview started

304. Unable to gain the access to the housing unit
305. Language problems

306. Refusal by the family

307. Refusal by the R

308. Break off, after interview started

309. R works, studies, or travels elsewhere

310. R works, studies, or travels overseas

311. Unable to locate the address

312. Empty housing unit

313. Renovation of the housing unit

314. Refusal for unknown reasons (mourning period)
315. Refusal for unknown reasons (sick)

316. R is physically or mentally unable to be interviewed
317. R missing

318. Emigration

319. Serve in the military

320. Get married and move out

321. Injail

322. Become a monk or nun

323. Death



T09.

324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.

330.
332.

333.

Unfriendly circumstances

R refuse the interview on the phone

R refuse to sign interview agreement

R ask to delete data

Fail due to standardized interview principle

Government agency ~ Company (non- household) ~ School (including dorm
itory) ~ Military agency ~ Hospital, etc.

R is registered in the household, but does not lives here

The address does not match the R (residents stated they have lived there for
a long time but do not know the R , and the R's phone number is invalid)
The R has moved out, and the interviewer cannot contact the R

Contact 3

01. Doorman

02. Door phone

03. Ring door bell or knock the door
04. Go into the house after ask the household
06. Contact on the telephone

07. Ask neighbors, relatives or friends
08. Ask the head of a neighborhood

09. Communicate on the internet

10. Communicate by letter or email

11. Shout out at the door

89. R refuse the interview on the phone

T10. Forth contact-day

T10a. Forth contact-time
01. Morning

02. Afternoon

03. Night

T11.

Forth contact-result

100.
. No one can be reached in the household

201
203.
204.
205.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.

Completion

R is temporarily not at home

R cannot take the interview right away

R leave, after interview started

Unable to gain the access to the housing unit
Language problems

Refusal by the family

Refusal by the R

Break off, after interview started

R works, studies, or travels elsewhere

R works, studies, or travels overseas

Unable to locate the address

Empty housing unit

Renovation of the housing unit

Refusal for unknown reasons (mourning period)
Refusal for unknown reasons (sick)

R is physically or mentally unable to be interviewed
R missing



T12.

T13.

318

319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.

330.
332.

333.

. Emigration

Serve in the military

Get married and move out

In jail

Become a monk or nun

Death

Unfriendly circumstances

R refuse the interview on the phone

R refuse to sign interview agreement

R ask to delete data

Fail due to standardized interview principle

Government agency ~ Company (non- household) ~ School (including dorm
itory) ~ Military agency - Hospital, etc.

R is registered in the household, but does not lives here

The address does not match the R (residents stated they have lived there for
a long time but do not know the R , and the R's phone number is invalid)
The R has moved out, and the interviewer cannot contact the R

Contact 4

01.
02.
03.
04.
06.

Doorman

Door phone

Ring door bell or knock the door

Go into the house after ask the household
Contact on the telephone

07. Ask neighbors, relatives or friends
08. Ask the head of a neighborhood

09.
10.
11.
89.

Communicate on the internet
Communicate by letter or email
Shout out at the door

R refuse the interview on the phone

Community of the housing unit

01.
02.
03
04.
05.
06.
07.
09.
11.

Rural area
Veteran community

. Citizen building

Civil servant community
Residence area

Mixed residence and business area
Industry area

Village in mountainous area
Fishing village



T14. Appearance of the housing unit

01

02.
03.

05

06.
07.
08.
09.
10.

11

. Apartment

Building with elevator
Townhouse

. Metal-sheet house
Single-story house

Villa

Factory

Three-section compound

R without permanent address

. Unable to locate the address
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Housing unit being torn down

Ruins

Temple, church or other religious buildings
Jail

Building land

Unrecognized

Hospital

School

Parking

T15. Does this address have any other function?

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.

Restaurant

Factory

Office

Store

Entertainment place

Other business place

Temple, church or other religious place

Unable to locate the address/Unable to identify
Storehouse

T16. Does this address have:
01. Doorbell
02. Doorphone
03. Guards or conservator
04. None of the above

T17. Cover Interviewer’s ID

T18. Cover_Interviewer’s gender
01. Male
02. Female



Final result. Last contact result

100. Completion

201. No one can be reached in the household

203. R is temporarily not at home

204. R cannot take the interview right away

205. R leave, after interview started

304. Unable to gain the access to the housing unit

305. Language problems

306. Refusal by the family

307. Refusal by the R

308. Break off, after interview started

309. R works, studies, or travels elsewhere

310. R works, studies, or travels overseas

311. Unable to locate the address

312. Empty housing unit

313. Renovation of the housing unit

314. Refusal for unknown reasons (mourning period)

315. Refusal for unknown reasons (sick)

316. R is physically or mentally unable to be interviewed

317. R missing

318. Emigration

319. Serve in the military

320. Get married and move out

321. In jail

322. Become a monk or nun

323. Death

324. Unfriendly circumstances

325. R refuse the interview on the phone

326. R refuse to sign interview agreement

327. R ask to delete data

328. Fail due to standardized interview principle

329. Government agency ~ Company (non- household) ~ School (including dorm
itory) ~ Military agency - Hospital, etc.

330. R is registered in the household, but does not lives here

332. The address does not match the R (residents stated they have lived there for
a long time but do not know the R , and the R's phone number is invalid)

333. The R has moved out, and the interviewer cannot contact the R

T19. Number of in-house qualified person

92. It was not doing in-house sampling
95. Refuse to answer

T20. Selected R

01. The only one

02. The youngest

03. The younger

04. The second younger
05. The elder

06. The second elder
07. The eldest

92. No eligible R



T21. Interview record Interviewer’s ID

T22. Interview record Interviewer’s gender
01. Male
02. Female



